RE

05-24-2001 101730622

 ${}^{2}\mathrm{T}$

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Our Ref.: 3816-11

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231

Dox rissignment, washington, D.C. 20251		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea	se record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Umberto MARIOTTI	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
5-17-01	Name: NUOVO PIGNONE HOLDING S.p.A.	
2-(42-)	Internal Address:	
	Street Address: Via F. Matteucci, 2	
	Street Address: Via F. Iviatieucci, 2	
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?		
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: FLORENCE	
	State/Country: Italy	
Security Assignment Change of Name	Zip:	
Other	——————————————————————————————————————	
Execution Date: April 2, 2001	Additional name/s & address/es attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	n date of the application is: April 2, 2001	
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).	
(1) Unknown	(1)	
$(2) \qquad \bullet \bullet \bullet \bullet \bullet \bullet \bullet \bullet \bullet \bullet$	(2)	
3 09858594	(3)	
Additional numbers at	ached Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1	
concerning document should be mailed:		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Name: Richard G. Besha	⊠ Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140	
Internal Address:		
	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any	
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	<u>deficiency</u> in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which	
1100 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter	
8 th Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.	
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	14-1140.	
J		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
_ 3 1.0 2 0.3	-	
9. Statements and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.		
\bigcap \bigcap \bigcap		
Richard G. Besha	oske May 17, 2001	
Name of Person Signing Sign	nature Date	
Reg. No. 22,770		
	nal cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3]	

PATENT 52
REEL: 011818 FRAME: 0818

525799

USA 6024

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we th	e undersigned,	Umberto MARIOTTI Via Vittorio Botteg	o, 9 - FLORENCE,
			Italy
have invented a cer	tain new and us	eful invention enti-	tled;
		THOD FOR THE MANUFACTURE	F THEREOF
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	; and
WHEREAS, NO a corporation of	UOVO PIGNONE HO	LDING S.p.A.	
a corporation of	<u>Italy</u> usiness at Via	F. Matteucci, 2 - F	TORFNCE Italy
maving a piace of D	dbinebb de <u>Via</u>	1. Macteucet, 2	HORENCE, ICATY
entire right, title all Letters Patent all foreign countries	and interest in of the United Some which may be not consider at the consider at the consider at the consider and interest application on some consider and interest applications.	ion of One Dollar (She receipt of which ssign, transfer and sentatives, successon in and to said in filed in the Unite	\$1.00) and other is hereby set over unto ors and assigns, nvention, as
			_
and in and to all particles who completely as the saland sale not been mand shall vest irrevocal	hich may be iss ame would have ade. The said	ued for said inventi been held by us had entire right, title	ion, as fully and this Assignment
We further agree but at no expense to applications, and to necessary or desiral transferred in said	o ourselves, to o execute all o ble to vest the	ther legal documents enjoyment of the ri	to foreign s as may be ights hereby

The Attorney of Record'is hereby authorized to insert the Serial Number and filing date in the above blank spaces when received from the Patent and Trademark Office.

and assigns, or as the said company may direct.

PATENT REEL: 011818 FRAME: 0819 We hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to the said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patents and inventions covered thereby.

April 2, 2001	Umberto chariatti	
Date	Umberto MARIOTTI	
Date		

2

PATENT REEL: 011818 FRAME: 0820